

House of Representatives

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 19 June 2012

Mixed Ownership Model Bill

Proposed amendments

Jacinda Ardern, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 14

In *clause 14*, in *section 2(1)*, replace “**mixed ownership model company**” (line 3 on page 6) with “**privatisation of public property company**”.

Clause 15A

In *clause 15A*, in *new section 4(2)(b)(iia)*, replace “a mixed ownership model company” (line 34 on page 6) with “a privatisation of public property company”.

Clause 15B

In *clause 15B*, in *new section 27(3)(ba)*, replace “all mixed ownership model companies” (line 4 on page 7) with “all privatisation of public property companies”.

Clause 16

In the *heading to Part 5A*, replace “Mixed ownership model companies” (line 9 on page 7) with “Privatisation of public property companies”.

In *clause 16*, in the *heading to new section 45P*, replace “**mixed ownership model company**” (line 11 on page 7) with “**privatisation of public property company**”.

In *clause 16*, in *new section 45P(1)*, replace “**mixed ownership model company**” (line 13 on page 7) with “**privatisation of public property company**”.

In *clause 16*, in *new section 45R*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 17 to 18 and 25 on page 8) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

In *clause 16*, in *new section 45S(1)*, replace “a mixed ownership model company” (line 5 on page 9) with “a privatisation of public property company”.

In *clause 16*, in *new section 45T*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 10 and 32 on page 9) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

In *clause 16*, in *new section 45U(2)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 21 and 22 and 23 on page 10) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

In *clause 16*, in *new section 45X(1)*, replace “a mixed ownership model company” (line 30 on page 11) with “a privatisation of public property company”.

Schedule 2

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Electricity Act 1992 (1992 No 122)*, in *section 2(1)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 6 and 7 on page 14) with “privatisation of public property company”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Employment Relation Act 2000 (2000 No 24)*, in *new clause 3*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (line 15 on page 14) with “privatisation of public property company”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *the heading to new section CW 38(5B)*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprises” (line 26 on page 14) with “privatisation of public property enterprises”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *new section CW 38(5B)*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (line 28 on page 14) with “privatisation of public property enterprise”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *section CW 38*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (line 30 on page 14) with “privatisation of public property enterprise”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *the heading to new section IC 3(2A)*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprises” (line 2 on page 15) with “privatisation of public property enterprises”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *new section IC 3(2A)*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (lines 3 and 5 to 6 on page 15) with “privatisation of public property enterprise” in each place.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *section IC 3*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (line 8 on page 15) with “privatisation of public property enterprise”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *section YA 1*, replace “**mixed-ownership enterprise**” (line 10 on page 15) with “**privatisation of public property enterprise**”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *section YA 1*, *definition of public authority*, in *new paragraph (e)*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (line 16 on page 15) with “privatisation of public property enterprise”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *new section YB 2(6)(ab)*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (line 21 on page 15) with “privatisation of public property enterprise”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *section YB 2*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (line 23 on page 15) with “privatisation of public property enterprise”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in the heading to new *section YC 5B*, replace “**mixed-ownership enterprises**” (line 25 on page 15) with “**privatisation of public property enterprises**”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in *section YC 5B*, replace “mixed-ownership enterprise” (lines 26 to 27 on page 15 and lines 3 and 5 on page 16) with “privatisation of public property enterprise” in each place.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Income Tax Act 2007 (2007 No 97)*, in new *Schedule 36*, in new heading to *Part B*, replace “Mixed ownership enterprises” (line 15 on page 16) with “Privatisation of public property enterprise”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Land Act 1948 (1948 No 64)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 19 and 22 on page 16) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Manapouri-Te Anau Development Act 1963 (1963 No 23)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (line 27 on page 16) with “privatisation of public property company”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Maori Purposes Act 1959 (1959 No 90)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 30 to 31 on page 16) with “privatisation of public property company”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Ngāi Tahu Claims Settlement Act 1998 (1998 No 97)*, replace “mixed-ownership model company” (lines 4 to 5, 12 and 13 to 14 on page 17) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Ngāi Tahu Claims Settlement Act 1998 (1998 No 97)*, replace “**mixed ownership model company**” in each place it appears (lines 8 and 16 on page 17) with “**privatisation of public property company**”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Public Audit Act 2001 (2001 No 10)*, replace “Mixed ownership model companies” (lines 19 to 20 on page 17) with “Privatisation of public property companies”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Public Records Act 2005 (2005 No 40)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 24 to 25 and 27 on page 17) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Public Works Act 1981 (1981 No 35)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 1 and 3 on page 18) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Waikato-Tainui Raupatu Claims (Waikato River) Settlement Act 2010 (2010 No 24)*, replace “**mixed ownership model company**” (line 7 on page 18) with “**privatisation of public property company**”.

In *Schedule 2*, in the item relating to the *Waikato-Tainui Raupatu Claims (Waikato River) Settlement Act 2010 (2010 No 24)*, replace “mixed ownership model company” (lines 10, 12 and 14 on page 18) with “privatisation of public property company” in each place.

Explanatory note

This Supplementary Order Paper amends the Mixed Ownership Model Bill by changing the name of mixed ownership model companies in order to better reflect the intention and impact of the bill.
